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REMOTE MASTER CYLINDER
RESERVOIR/FILTER INSTALLATION

DS-243  AUG 96

MIN

MAX

MIN

RESERVOIR - 2 SIZES

LARGE
(260-3390 - 10.7 OZ)

SMALL
(260-3386 - 4.0 OZ)

FILTER - 2 SIZES

SMALL FILTER
(280-3395) GOES INTO
LARGE RESERVOIR

LARGE FILTER
(280-3394) GOES INTO
SMALL RESERVOIR

THE REMOTE MASTER CYLINDER KIT COMES WITH A 
SMALL AND LARGE RESERVOIR AND ACCOMPANYING 
SIZE FILTERS.

HOWEVER, THE SMALL FILTER DOES NOT GO INTO THE 
SMALL RESERVOIR AS YOU WOULD THINK.  THE SMALL 
FILTER GOES INTO THE LARGE RESERVOIR AND THE 
LARGE FILTER GOES INTO THE SMALL RESERVOIR.

SEE THE DIAGRAM BELOW.



ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS

FITTING - 3/8-24 THD
TO 3/16 TUBE
INVERTED FEMALE
FLARE (220-3407)FITTING - 3/8-24 THD

TO 37° FLARE, 3/16
HOSE END (220-3406)

COPPER WASHER
(240-2705)

TIE STRAP (300-3399)

5/8"
3/4"
13/16"
7/8"
1"
1-1/8"

260-3372
260-3374
260-5920
260-3376
260-3378
260-3380

260-3880
260-3881
260-5921
260-3882
260-3883
260-3884

BORE SIZE M/C KIT PART NO. REBUILD KIT PART NO.

MIN

MAX

MIN

MAX

REMOTE MOUNTING BRACKET
(250-3381)

O-RING (210-3397)

REMOTE HOSE (220-3357)REMOTE INLET ADAPTER
(260-3396)

RESERVOIR CAP (330-4355)
(FITS BOTH SIZES)

RESERVOIR - 2 SIZES

LARGE
(260-5751 - 10.7 OZ)

SMALL
(260-5752 - 4.0 OZ)

CLAMP ASSEMBLY
(260-3393)

CLAMP ASSEMBLY (260-3393)

BLEED SCREW
(220-3405)

OUTLET
3/8-24 UNF-2B THD

O-RING (210-3398)

MASTER CYLINDER
FLANGE MOUNTING HOLE,
.344 DIA, 2 PLACES - 2.25 APART

SIDE MOUNTING HOLE, .344 DIA, 2 PLACES
3.00 APART

PUSH ROD
5/16-24 UNF-2A THD

7/8


